## Lt. Governor pays tribute to Girdhari Lal Dogra

Jammu, November 27: Lieutenant Governor, Girish Chandra Murmu, offered floral tributes to Late Sh. Girdhari Lal Dogra on his 32nd Death Anniversary at Dogra Chowk, Jammu University Road in a function organized by Sh. Girdhari Lal Dogra Memorial Trust, here today.



Paying homage to Sh. Dogra, Lt. Governor described him as a visionary leader who was instrumental in strengthening the economy of J&K as a Finance Minister and initiated many reforms for the upliftment of weaker sections of the society.

Sh. Farooq Khan, Advisor to Lieutenant Governor and family members of Late Sh. Girdhari Lal Dogra along with other members of the Trust were present on the occasion.